jury returned a guilty verdict as to COUNT 2, and not guilty as to all other Counts.

On May 10, 2016, Petitioner was sentenced to Life with a possibility of parole after a 

term of 10 years have been served in the Nevada Department of Corrections (“NDOC”). 

Petitioner received eight hundred forty-one (841) days credit for time served. The Judgment 

of Conviction was filed on May 17, 2016.

On June 1, 2016, Petitioner filed a Notice of Appeal from his conviction. On June 27, 

2017, the Nevada Supreme Court affirmed the Judgment of Conviction. Remittitur issued

[...]

On September 25, 2019, Petitioner filed a Motion to Amend Judgment of Conviction 

to Include All Jail Time Credits. The State filed its Opposition on October 16, 2019. The 

court granted the Motion on October 17, 2019, finding that Petitioner was entitled to eight 

hundred fifty-nine (859) days credit for time served. The Second Amended Judgment of 

Conviction was filed on October 23, 2019.

On November 19, 2019, Petitioner filed a Petition for Writ of Habeas Corpus and 

Motion to Compel Production of Transcripts. Petitioner filed an Addendum to Motion to